

City Commission Meeting

April 15, 2025 at 5:30 PM

118 W Central Ave, Arkansas City, KS

Please join our meeting and subscribe to our YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/@cityofarkansascitykansas895



I. Routine Business

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Additions or Deletions (Voice Vote)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda (Voice Vote)

II. Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)

Note: All matters listed below on the Consent Agenda are considered under one motion and enacted by one motion. There should be no separate discussion. If such discussion is desired, any item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and then considered separately under Section VI: New Business.

- 1. A Resolution authorizing a public meeting of the Governing Body to attend a Land Bank Board of Trustees meeting at 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, May 6, 2025, in the Commission Room at City Hall, located at 118 W. Central Avenue in Arkansas City.
- 2. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to allocate Unpledged Healthcare Sales Tax Funds in the amount of \$28,685.64 to SCK Health for uncompensated care provided to the community, consistent with Ordinance No. 2019-02-4481 and the City's intent to annually appropriate available revenues for health care purposes.
- 3. Approve the March 28, 2025 Special Meeting Minutes, and April 1, 2025 Regular Meeting Minutes as written.

III. New Business

City Manager Department

- 1. Officially announce and unveil the newly designed logo for the City of Arkansas City, reflecting its dynamic growth, natural environment, and future aspirations.
- 2. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to enter an agreement with Tyler Technologies, to provide cloud hosted software services and time clock hardware on an annual basis, with the first-year amount not to exceed \$49,516.00. (Voice Vote)
- 3. An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a loan agreement between the City of Arkansas City, Kansas and the State of Kansas, acting by and through the Kansas Department of Health and Environment for the purpose of obtaining a loan from the Kansas Public Water Supply Loan Fund for the purpose of financing a Public Water Supply Project; establishing a dedicated source of revenue for repayment of such loan; authorizing and approving certain documents in connection therewith; and authorizing certain other actions in connection with the loan agreement. (*Roll Call Vote*)

IV. City Manager Updates & Reminders

V. Items for Discussion by City Commissioners

VI. Comments from the Audience for Items not on the Agenda

The public will be allowed to speak on issues or items that are not scheduled for discussion on the agenda. Individuals should address all comments and questions to the Commission. Comments should be limited to issues and items relevant to the business of the Governing Body. The Commission will not discuss or debate these items, nor will the Commission make decisions on items presented during this time. Each person will be limited to five (5) minutes.

VII. Financial Summary

1. March 2025 Financial Summary

VIII. Adjournment